PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2881874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIAN ZHONG YU	05/12/2014
CHEN SUN	05/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES INSTITUTE OF GEOLOGY AND GEOPHYSICS
Street Address:	NO. 19, BEITUCHENG WESTERN ROAD, CHAOYANG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100029

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14270596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)705-6383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157056377

Email: treyes@dergnoah.com

Correspondent Name: DERGOSITS & NOAH LLP

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 410

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1609.0104	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. NEBB
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Nebb/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_as_Filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033018 FRAME: 0319

502835278

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Lian Zhong YU and Chen SUN</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: A MEMS ANTI-PHASE VIBRATORY GYROSCOPE

	[]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
	[X]	was filed on May 6, 2014 as U.S. Application No.14/270,596;
	[]	was patented under U.S. Patent Noon
Beituche acquirin the sam	eng Wester g the entire	S, <u>Chinese Academy of Sciences Institute of Geology and Geophysics</u> , a research institution of China, No. 19, in Road, Chaoyang District, 100029, Beijing, P.R.China, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of eright, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted or
by these Interest be grant in whole said Ass	considerate presents of in and to the sed on the sed or in part, ignee as fu	HEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and ion, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and so sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and ne said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by ly and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.
including perform	e in the pro g applicatio such other	s further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with secution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers and so the function of the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement tries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
Date: _		MONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below. \(\frac{1}{4} - 5 - 1 \) \(\frac{1}{2} \) Lian Zhong YU
	IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: _	701	4.5.12 Chen SUN

Assignment Page 1 of 1-Attorney Docket No 1609.01.04